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COUPE TELUS 2013 

 

 
APRIL 22-28, 2013 – SAULT STE. MARIE, ONT.   

 

 

ALUMNI (ALPHABETICAL)  ANCIENS (ALPHABÉTIQUE)  
 
PLAYERS WHO PLAYED IN THE NATIONAL MIDGET CHAMPIONSHIP AND HAVE PLAYED AT LEAST ONE GAME IN THE NHL 
JOUEURS QUI ONT PARTICIPÉ AU CHAMPIONNAT NATIONAL MIDGET ET À AU MOINS UN MATCH DANS LA LNH   
 
 
PLAYER   TELUS CUP YEAR AND TEAM   NHL DRAFT  TEAMS PLAYED FOR 
JOUEUR   ANNEE ET EQUIPE A LA COUPE TELUS           REPÊCHAGE DE LA LNH  A JOUE POUR 

 

A  
Luke Adam  2006 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   BUF 2008 (2, 44)  BUF 
Glenn Anderson  1977 – Burnaby Winter Club   EDM 1979 (4, 69)  EDM, TOR, NYR, STL 
Shawn Anderson  1984, 1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis  BUF 1986 (1, 5)  BUF, QUE, WSH, PHI 
 

B 
Jeff Batters  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   STL 1989 (7, 135)  STL 
Ryan Bayda  1998 – Saskatoon Contacts   CAR 2000 (3, 80)  CAR 
Steve Bernier  2001 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  SJ 2003 (1, 16)  BUF, SJ, VAN, FLA, NJ 
Ken Berry   1978 – Burnaby Winter Club   VAN 1980 (6, 112)  EDM, VAN 
Mark Botell  1978 – Toronto-Wexford   PHI 1980 (8, 168)  PHI 
Philippe Boucher  1990 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  BUF 1991 (1, 13)  BUF, LA, DAL 
Daniel Brière  1994 – Intrépide de Gatineau   PHX 1996 (1, 24)  PHX, BUF, PHI 
Rod Brind’Amour  1986, 1987 – Notre Dame Hounds  STL 1988 (1, 9)  STL, PHI, CAR 
Sheldon Brookbank  1998 – Saskatoon Contacts   undrafted   NSH, NJ, ANA 
Dave Bruce  1981 – Current River Comets   VAN 1983 (2, 30)  VAN, STL, SJ 
Benoit Brunet  1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   MTL 1986 (2, 27)  MTL, DAL, OTT 
Mario Brunetta  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  QUE 1985 (8, 162)  QUE 
Mike Bullard  1978 – East Ottawa Voyageurs   PIT 1980 (1, 9)  PIT, CGY, STL, PHI, TOR 
Lyndon Byers  1980, 1981 – Notre Dame Hounds  BOS 1982 (2, 39)  BOS, SJ 
 

C 
Frédéric Chabot  1986 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  NJ 1986 (10, 192)  MTL, PHI, LA 
Todd Charlesworth  1981 – Gloucester Rangers   PIT 1983 (2, 22)  PIT, NYR 
Brad Chartrand  1991 – Winnipeg Hawks   undrafted   LA 
Éric Chouinard  1996 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  MTL 1998 (1, 16)  MTL, PHI, MIN 
Dean Chynoweth  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   NYI 1987 (1, 13)  NYI, BOS 
Wendel Clark  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds   TOR 1985 (1, 1)  TOR, QUE, NYI, TB, DET, CHI 
Ryane Clowe  2000 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   SJ 2001 (6, 175)  SJ 
Pat Conacher  1976 – Calgary Spurs   NYR 1979 (4, 76)  NYR, EDM, NJ, LA, CGY, NYI 
Mike Connolly  2006 – Calgary Buffaloes   undrafted   COL 
René Corbet  1990 – Riverains du Richelieu   QUE 1991 (2, 24)  QUE, COL, CGY, PIT 
Alain Côté  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  BOS 1985 (2, 31)  BOS, WSH, MTL, TB, QUE 
Jean-Philippe Côté  1999 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  TOR 2000 (9, 265)  MTL 
Sylvain Côté  1982 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  HFD 1984 (1, 11)  HFD, WSH, TOR, CHI, DAL 
Russ Courtnall  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds    TOR 1983 (1, 7)  TOR, MTL, MIN, DAL, VAN, NYR, LA 
Marcel Cousineau  1990 – Riverains du Richelieu   BOS 1991 (3, 62)  TOR, NYI, LA 
Dale Craigwell  1988 – Oshawa Kiwanis   SJ 1991 (10, 199)  SJ 
Sidney Crosby  2002 – Dartmouth Subways   PIT 2005 (1, 1)  PIT 
Brian Curran  1979 – Red Deer Chiefs   BOS 1982 (2, 22)  BOS, NYI, TOR, BUF, WSH 
Brian Curran  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   BOS 1982 (2, 22)  BOS, NYI, TOR, BUF, WSH 
Denis Cyr   1975 – Verdun Leafs    CGY 1980 (1, 13)  CGY, CHI, STL 
 

D 
Kevin Dahl  1985 – Thunder Bay Comets   MTL 1988 (11, 230)  CGY, PHX, TOR, CBJ 
Jean-François Damphousse   1996 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  NJ 1997 (1, 24)  NJ 
Xavier Delisle  1993 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  TB 1996 (6, 157)  TB, MTL 
Stefan Della Rovere  2006 – Toronto Jr. Canadiens   WSH 2008 (7, 204)  STL 
Bobby Dollas  1981 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   WPG 1983 (1, 14)  WPG, QUE, DET, ANA, EDM, PIT, CGY, OTT, SJ 
Peter Douris  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   WPG 1984 (2, 30)  WPG, BOS, ANA, DAL 
Pierre-Claude Drouin 1991 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   undrafted   BOS 
 

E 
Bruce Eakin  1979 – St. James Canadians   CGY 1981 (10, 204)  CGY, DET 
Jordan Eberle  2006 – Calgary Buffaloes   EDM 2008 (1, 22)  EDM 
Stefan Elliott  2007 – Vancouver NW Giants   COL 2009 (2, 49)  COL 
Jim Ennis   1983, 1984 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  EDM 1986 (6, 126)  EDM 
Dean Evason  1980 – Brandon    WSH 1982 (5, 89)  WSH, HFD, SJ, DAL, CGY 
 



2013 TELUS CUP 

COUPE TELUS 2013 

 

 
APRIL 22-28, 2013 – SAULT STE. MARIE, ONT.   

 

 

F 
Brent Fedyk  1983 – Regina Pat Canadians   DET 1985 (1, 8)  DET, PHI, DAL, NYR 
Emmanuel Fernandez 1991 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   QUE 1992 (3, 52)  MIN, BOS 
Stéphane Fiset  1987 – Riverains du Richelieu   QUE 1988 (2, 24)  QUE, COL, LA, MTL 
Wade Flaherty  1983 – Terrace Totem   BUF 1988 (9, 181)  SJ, NYI, TB, FLA, NSH 
Todd Flichel  1981 – Gloucester Rangers   WPG 1983 (9, 169)  WPG 
Ron Francis  1980 – Sault Ste. Marie Legion   HFD 1981 (1, 4)  HFD, PIT, CAR, TOR 
Matt Fraser  2007 – Red Deer Rebels   undrafted   DAL  
Scott Fraser  1990 – Notre Dame Hounds   MTL 1991 (9, 193)  MTL, EDM, NYR 
 

G 
Simon Gagné  1996 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  PHI 1998 (1, 22)  PHI, TB, LA 
Gerard Gallant  1980 – Sherwood-Parkdale Texaco  DET 1981 (6, 107)  DET, TB 
Garry Galley  1979 – Ottawa West 79’s   LA 1983 (5, 100)  LA, WSH, BOS, PHI, BUF, NYI 
Mike Gartner  1975 – Barrie Co-ops   WSH 1979 (1, 4)  WSH, MIN, NYR, TOR, PHX 
Sean Gauthier  1987 – Sudbury Burgess   WPG 1991 (9, 181)  SJ 
Eric Germain  1982, 1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   LA  
Paul Gillis   1979 – St. Michael’s  College   QUE 1982 (2, 34)  QUE, CHI, HFD 
Daniel Goneau  1992 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   NYR 1994 (2, 48)  NYR 
Andrew Gordon  2001, 2002 – Dartmouth Subways  WSH 2004 (7, 197)  WSH, ANA 
Colin Greening  2003 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   OTT 2005 (7, 204)  OTT 
Mike Greenlay  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   EDM 1986 (9, 189)  EDM 
François Groleau  1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  CGY 1991 (2, 41)  MTL 
Steve Guolla  1990 – Toronto Red Wings   OTT 1994 (supp.)  SJ, TB, ATL, NJ 
Kevan Guy  1982 – Edmonton SSAC   CGY 1983 (4, 71)  CGY, VAN 
 

H 
Randy Heath  1979, 1980 – North Shore Winter Club  NYR 1983 (2, 33)  NYR 
Dany Heatley  1998 – Calgary Buffaloes    ATL 2000 (1, 2)  ATL, OTT, SJ, MIN 
Jeff Heerema  1997 – Thunder Bay Kings   CAR 1998 (1, 11)  CAR, STL 
Mike Heidt  1980 – Calgary Cowley & Keith Rangers  LA 1982 (2, 27)  LA 
Ian Herbers  1983, 1984 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  BUF 1987 (10, 190)  EDM, TB, NYI 
Jason Herter  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   VAN 1989 (1, 8)  NYI 
Shaun Heshka  2002 – Tisdale Trojans   undrafted   PHX 
Ron Hextall  1980 – Brandon    PHI 1982 (6, 119)  PHI, QUE, NYI 
Terry Hollinger  1988 – Regina Pat Canadians   STL 1991 (7, 153)  STL 
Paul Houck  1979, 1980 – North Shore Winter Club  EDM 1981 (4, 71)  MIN 
Tony Hrkac  1982, 1983 – Andrews Maroons   STL 1984 (2, 32)  STL, QUE, SJ, CHI, DAL, EDM, NYI, ANA, ATL 
 

J 
John Jakopin  1992 – Mississauga Blackhawks   DET 1993 (4, 97)  FLA, PIT, SJ 
Grant Jennings  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds   undrafted   WSH, HFD, PIT, TOR, BUF 
Greg Johnson  1988 – Thunder Bay Bearcats   PHI 1989 (2, 33)  DET, PIT, CHI, NSH 
Randy Jones  1998 – Saint John Flames   undrafted   PHI, LA, TB 
Andrew Joudrey  2001 – Dartmouth Subways   WSH 2003 (8, 249)  CBJ 
Bob Joyce  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds   BOS 1984 (4, 82)  BOS, WSH, WPG 
Claude Julien  1977 – Ottawa West Golden Knights  undrafted   QUE  
 

K 
D.J. King   2001 – Beardy’s Blackhawks   STL 2002 (6, 190)  STL, WSH 
Gord Kluzak  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   BOS 1982 (1, 1)  BOS 
Krys Kolanos  1998 – Calgary Buffaloes   PHX 2000 (1, 19)   PHX, EDM, MIN 
Olaf Kolzig  1987 – Dartmouth Forbes   WSH 1989 (1, 19)  WSH, TB 
Gord Kruppke  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   DET 1987 (2, 32)  DET 
Dale Kushner  1983 – Terrace Totem   undrafted   NYI, PHI 
 

L 
Jean-François Labbe 1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   NYR, CBJ  
Patrick Labrecque  1988 – Laval Laurentides-Lanaudiere  QUE 1991 (5, 90)  MTL 
Normand Lacombe  1981 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   BUF 1983 (1, 10)  BUF, EDM, PHI 
Claude Lapointe  1984, 1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis  QUE 1988 (12, 234)  QUE, COL, CGY, NYI, PHI 
Steve Larouche  1987 – Riverains du Richelieu   MTL 1989 (2, 41)  OTT, NYR, LA 
Guillaume Latendresse 2002 – Riverains du Collège Charles-Lemoyne MTL 2005 (2, 45)  MTL, MIN 
David Latta  1982 – Andrews Maroons   QUE 1985 (1, 15)  QUE 
Éric Lavigne  1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  WSH 1991 (2, 25)  LA 
Nathan Lawson  2001 – Calgary Royals   undrafted   NYI 
Brad Leeb  1995 – Red Deer Chiefs   undrafted   VAN, TOR 
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L (cont./suite)  

Greg Leeb  1994 – Red Deer Chiefs   undrafted   DAL 
Gary Leeman  1980, 1981 – Notre Dame Hounds  TOR 1982 (2, 34)  TOR, CGY, MTL, VAN, STL 
Kristopher Letang  2003 – Gaulois du Collège Antoine-Girouard PIT 2005 (3, 62)  PIT 
Ken Linseman  1974 – Kingston    PHI 1978 (1, 7)  PHI, EDM, BOS, TOR 
Robert Logan  1981 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   BUF 1982 (5, 100)  BUF, LA 
Brian Loney  1990 – Notre Dame Hounds   VAN 1992 (5, 110)  VAN 
Danny Lorenz  1986 – Burnaby Hawks   NYI 1988 (3, 58)  NYI 
Joffrey Lupul  2000 – Fort Saskatchewan Rangers  ANA 2002 (1, 7)  ANA, EDM, PHI, TOR 
 

M 
Joey MacDonald  1997 – Pictou County Weeks   undrafted   DET, BOS, NYI, TOR 
Al MacInnis  1979 – Antigonish Pirates   CGY 1981 (1, 15)  CGY, STL 
Donald MacLean  1994 – Halifax McDonald’s   LA 1995 (2, 23)  LA, TOR, CBJ, DET 
Jim Mann   1974 – Verdun Leafs    WPG 1979 (1, 19)  WPG, QUE, PIT 
Paul Manning  1996 – Red Deer Chiefs   CGY 1998 (3, 62)  CBJ 
Norm Maracle  1991 – Calgary Northstars   DET 1993 (5, 126)  DET, ATL 
Paul Marshall  1977 – Don Mills Flyers   PIT 1979 (2, 31)  PIT, TOR, HFD 
Marquis Mathieu  1990 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   BOS 
Chris Mason  1994 – Red Deer Chiefs   NJ 1995 (5, 122)  NSH, STL, ATL, WPG 
Randy McKay  1984 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   DET 1985 (6, 113)  DET, NJ, DAL, MTL 
Andrew McKim  1986 – Moncton Flyers   undrafted   BOS, DET 
Kirk McLean  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   NJ 1984 (6, 107)  NJ, VAN, CAR, FLA, NYR 
Dean Melanson  1989 – Antigonish Novas   BUF 1992 (4, 80)  BUF, WSH 
Rollie Melanson  1977 – Moncton Flyers   NYI 1979 (3, 59)  NYI, MIN, LA, NJ, MTL   
Scott Mellanby  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   PHI 1984 (2, 27)  PHI, EDM, FLA, STL, ATL 
Mitch Messier  1981, 1982 – Notre Dame Hounds  MIN 1983 (3, 56)  MIN 
Mike Millar  1982 – St. Catharines Central Lions  HFD 1984 (6, 110)  HFD, WSH, BOS, TOR 
Torrey Mitchell  2002 – Riverains du Collège Charles-Lemoyne SJ 2004 (4, 126)  SJ 
Mike Moller  1979 – Red Deer Chiefs   BUF 1980 (2, 41)  BUF, EDM 
Randy Moller  1979 – Red Deer Chiefs   QUE 1981 (1, 11)  QUE, NYR, BUF, FLA 
Jason Morgan  1993 – Kitchener Greenshirts   LA 1995 (5, 118)  LA, CGY, NSH, CHI, MIN 
Derek Morris  1995 – Red Deer Chiefs   CGY 1996 (1, 13)  CGY, COL, PHX, NYR, BOS 
Larry Murphy  1977 – Don Mills Flyers   LA 1980 (1, 4)  LA, WSH, MIN, PIT, TOR, DET  
 

N  
Tyson Nash  1991 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  VAN 1994 (10, 247)  STL, PHX 
Dwayne Norris  1986 – St. John’s Avalon   QUE 1990 (7, 127)  QUE, ANA 
Dwayne Norris  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   QUE 1990 (7, 127)  QUE, ANA 
 

O 
Doug O’Brien  2000 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   TB 2003 (6, 192)  TB 
Selmar Odelein  1983 – Regina Pat Canadians   EDM 1984 (1, 21)  EDM 
Lyle Odelein  1985 – Regina Pat Canadians   MTL 1986 (7, 141)  MTL, NJ, PHX, CBJ, CHI, DAL, FLA, PIT 
Keith Osborne  1986 – Toronto Red Wings   STL 1987 (1, 12)  STL, TB 
Myles O’Connor  1984 – Notre Dame Hounds   NJ 1985 (3, 45)  NJ, ANA 
Mike O’Neill  1984 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   WPG 1988 (supp.)  WPG, ANA 
Nathan Oystrick  1999 – Regina Pat Canadians   ATL 2002 (7, 198)  ATL, ANA, STL 
 

P 
Darren Pang  1980 – Nepean Raiders   undrafted   CHI 
James Patrick  1979 – St. James Canadians   NYR 1981 (1, 19)  NYR, HFD, CGY, BUF 
James Patrick  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   NYR 1981 (1, 19)  NYR, HFD, CGY, BUF 
Mark Paterson  1980 – Nepean Raiders   HFD 1982 (2, 35)  HFD 
Kent Paynter  1981 – North River Atlantic Insulators  CHI 1983 (8, 159)  CHI, WSH, WPG, OTT 
Rob Pearson  1988 – Oshawa Kiwanis   TOR 1989 (1, 12)  TOR, WSH, STL 
Michael Peca  1990 – Toronto Red Wings   VAN 1992 (2, 40)  VAN, BUF, NYI, EDM, TOR, CBJ 
Scott Pellerin  1986 – Moncton Flyers   NJ 1989 (3, 47)  NJ, STL, MIN, CAR, BOS, DAL, PHX 
Scott Pellerin  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   NJ 1989 (3, 47)  NJ, STL, MIN, CAR, BOS, DAL, PHX 
Michel Petit  1980 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  VAN 1982 (1, 11)  VAN, NYR, QUE, TOR, CGY, LA, TB, EDM, PHI, PHX 
Michel Picard  1986 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  HFD 1989 (9, 178)  HFD, SJ, OTT, STL, EDM, PHI 
Alex Pietrangelo  2006 – Toronto Jr. Canadiens   STL 2008 (1, 4)  STL 
Patrick Poulin  1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  HFD 1991 (1, 9)  HFD, CHI, TB, MTL 
Marc-Antoine Pouliot 2001 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  EDM 2003 (1, 22)  EDM, TB, PHX 
Ted Purcell  2003 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   undrafted   LA, TB 
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R 
Yves Racine  1986 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  DET 1987 (1, 11)  DET, PHI, MTL, SJ, CGY, TB 
Darryl Reaugh  1981 – Prince George Toyota Kings  EDM 1984 (2, 42)  EDM, HFD 
Jean-Marc Richard  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   QUE 
Mike Richard  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   undrafted   WSH 
Luke Richardson  1984 – Ottawa West Golden Knights  TOR 1987 (1, 7)  TOR, EDM, PHI, CBJ, TB, OTT 
Pierre Rioux  1978, 1979 – Couillard de Ste-Foy  undrafted   CGY 
Normand Rochefort  1976 – Draveurs de Trois-Rivières  QUE 1980 (2, 24)  QUE, NYR, TB 
Cliff Ronning  1982 – Burnaby Winter Club Travellers  STL 1984 (7, 134)  STL, VAN, PHX, NSH, LA, MIN, NYI 
Jay Rosehill  2002 – Red Deer Chiefs   TB 2003 (7, 227)  TOR 
Patrick Roy  1982 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  MTL 1984 (3 ,51)  MTL, COL 
Stéphane Roy  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  MIN 1985 (3, 51)  MIN 
Cam Russell  1984, 1985 – Dartmouth Forbes  CHI 1987 (3, 50)  CHI, COL 

 
S 
Frédéric St-Denis  2002 – Riverains du Collège Charles-Lemoyne undrafted   MTL 
Joe Sakic   1986 – Burnaby Hawks   QUE 1987 (1, 15)  QUE, COL 
Jérôme Samson  2003 – Gaulois du Collège Antoine-Girouard undrafted   CAR 
Jean-François Sauvé 1977 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   undrafted   BUF, QUE 
Yann Sauvé  2006 – Patriotes de Châteauguay  VAN 2008 (2, 41)  VAN 
Réginald Savage  1987 – Riverains du Richelieu   WSH 1988 (1, 15)  WSH, QUE 
David Savard  2007 – Blizzard du Séminaire Saint-François CBJ 2009 (4, 94)  CBJ 
Denis Savard  1975 – Verdun Leafs    CHI 1980 (1, 3)  CHI, MTL, TB 
Andy Schliebener  1979 – Ottawa West 79’s   VAN 1980 (3, 49)  VAN 
Luke Schenn  2005 – Saskatoon Contacts   TOR 2008 (1, 5)  TOR 
Howard Scruton  1979 – St. Michael’s College   undrafted   LA 
MacGregor Sharp  2002 – Red Deer Chiefs   undrafted   ANA 
Jeff Sharples  1983 – Terrace Totem   DET 1985 (2, 29)  DET 
Brad Shaw  1981 – Kitchener Greenshirts   DET 1982 (5, 86)  HFD, OTT, WSH, STL 
Rob Shearer  1993 – Kitchener Greenshirts   undrafted   COL 
Gord Sherven  1979, 1980 – Notre Dame Hounds  EDM 1981 (10, 197)  EDM, MIN, HFD 
Mike Siltala  1980 – Sault Ste. Marie Legion   WSH 1981 (5, 89)  WSH, NYR 
Tyler Sloan  1998 – Calgary Buffaloes   undrafted   WSH 
Chris Snell  1988 – Oshawa Kiwanis   BUF 1991 (7, 145)  TOR, LA 
Lee Sorochan  1991 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  NYR 2003 (2, 34)  CGY 
Mike Stothers  1979 – St. Michael’s College   PHI 1980 (1, 21)  PHI, TOR 
Tyson Strachan  2002 – Tisdale Trojans   CAR 2003 (5, 137)  STL, FLA  
Ken Strong  1979 – St. Michael’s  College   PHI 1981 (3, 58)  TOR 
Todd Strueby  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   EDM 1981 (2, 29)  EDM 
Brad Stuart  1996 – Red Deer Chiefs   SJ 1998 (1, 3)  SJ, BOS, CGY, LA, DET 
Don Sweeney  1983 – Saint John Pepsi   BOS 1984 (8, 166)  BOS, DAL 
 

T 
Tony Tanti  1979 – St. Michael’s  College   CHI 1981 (1, 12)  CHI, VAN, PIT, BUF 
Bill Terry   1978 – Toronto-Wexford   undrafted   MIN 
Brent Thompson  1988 – Calgary Northstars   LA 1989 (2, 39)  LA, WPG, PHX 
Mike Tomlak  1981 – Current River Comets   TOR 1983 (11, 208)  HFD 
Dustin Tokarski  2006 – Prince Albert  Mintos   TB 2008 (5, 122)  TB 
Marty Turco  1993 – Sault Ste. Marie Legion   DAL 1994 (5, 124)  DAL, CHI, BOS 
Darren Turcotte  1984 – North Bay Pinehill   NYR 1986 (6, 114)  NYR, HFD, WPG, SJ, STL, NSH 
 

V 
Mark Vermette  1984 – Notre Dame Hounds   QUE 1986 (7, 134)  QUE 
Claude Verret  1979 - Couillard  de Ste-Foy   BUF 1982 (8, 163)  BUF 
Claude Verret  1980 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  BUF 1982 (8, 163)  BUF 
 

W  
Wes Walz   1988 – Calgary Northstars   BOS 1989 (3, 157)  BOS, PHI, CGY, DET, MIN 
Brad Werenka  1984 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  EDM 1987 (2, 42)  EDM, QUE, CHI, PIT, CGY 
Peter White  1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   EDM 1989 (5, 92)  EDM, TOR, PHI, CHI 
Ryan White  2004 – Brandon Wheat Kings   MTL 2006 (3, 66)  MTL 
Bob Wilkie  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   DET 1987 (2, 41)  DET, PHI 
Shane Willis  1994 – Red Deer Chiefs   CAR 1997 (4, 88)  CAR, TB 
 

Y 
Steve Yzerman  1980 – Nepean Raiders   DET 1983 (1, 4)  DET  
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1ST ROUND 
Wendel Clark  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds   TOR 1985 (1, 1)  TOR, QUE, NYI, TB, DET, CHI 
Sidney Crosby  2002 – Dartmouth Subways   PIT 2005 (1, 1)  PIT 
Gord Kluzak  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   BOS 1982 (1, 1)  BOS 
Dany Heatley  1998 – Calgary Buffaloes    ATL 2000 (1, 2)  ATL, OTT, SJ, MIN 
Denis Savard  1975 – Verdun Leafs    CHI 1980 (1, 3)  CHI, MTL, TB 
Brad Stuart  1996 – Red Deer Chiefs   SJ 1998 (1, 3)  SJ, BOS, CGY, LA, DET 
Ron Francis  1980 – Sault Ste. Marie Legion   HFD 1981 (1, 4)  HFD, PIT, CAR, TOR 
Mike Gartner  1975 – Barrie Co-ops   WSH 1979 (1, 4)  WSH, MIN, NYR, TOR, PHX 
Larry Murphy  1977 – Don Mills Flyers   LA 1980 (1, 4)  LA, WSH, MIN, PIT, TOR, DET  
Alex Pietrangelo  2006 – Toronto Jr. Canadiens   STL 2008 (1, 4)  STL 
Steve Yzerman  1980 – Nepean Raiders   DET 1983 (1, 4)  DET  
Shawn Anderson  1984, 1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis  BUF 1986 (1, 5)  BUF, QUE, WSH, PHI 
Luke Schenn  2005 – Saskatoon Contacts   TOR 2008 (1, 5)  TOR 
Russ Courtnall  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds    TOR 1983 (1, 7)  TOR, MTL, MIN, DAL, VAN, NYR, LA 
Ken Linseman  1974 – Kingston    PHI 1978 (1, 7)  PHI, EDM, BOS, TOR 
Joffrey Lupul  2000 – Fort Saskatchewan Rangers  ANA 2002 (1, 7)  ANA, EDM, PHI, TOR 
Luke Richardson  1984 – Ottawa West Golden Knights  TOR 1987 (1, 7)  TOR, EDM, PHI, CBJ, TB, OTT 
Brent Fedyk  1983 – Regina Pat Canadians   DET 1985 (1, 8)  DET, PHI, DAL, NYR 
Jason Herter  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   VAN 1989 (1, 8)  NYI 
Rod Brind’Amour  1986, 1987 – Notre Dame Hounds  STL 1988 (1, 9)  STL, PHI, CAR 
Mike Bullard  1978 – East Ottawa Voyageurs   PIT 1980 (1, 9)  PIT, CGY, STL, PHI, TOR 
Patrick Poulin  1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  HFD 1991 (1, 9)  HFD, CHI, TB, MTL 
Normand Lacombe  1981 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   BUF 1983 (1, 10)  BUF, EDM, PHI 
Sylvain Côté  1982 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  HFD 1984 (1, 11)  HFD, WSH, TOR, CHI, DAL 
Jeff Heerema  1997 – Thunder Bay Kings   CAR 1998 (1, 11)  CAR, STL 
Randy Moller  1979 – Red Deer Chiefs   QUE 1981 (1, 11)  QUE, NYR, BUF, FLA 
Michel Petit  1980 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  VAN 1982 (1, 11)  VAN, NYR, QUE, TOR, CGY, LA, TB, EDM, PHI, PHX 
Yves Racine  1986 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  DET 1987 (1, 11)  DET, PHI, MTL, SJ, CGY, TB 
Keith Osborne  1986 – Toronto Red Wings   STL 1987 (1, 12)  STL, TB 
Rob Pearson  1988 – Oshawa Kiwanis   TOR 1989 (1, 12)  TOR, WSH, STL 
Tony Tanti  1979 – St. Michael’s  College   CHI 1981 (1, 12)  CHI, VAN, PIT, BUF 
Philippe Boucher  1990 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  BUF 1991 (1, 13)  BUF, LA, DAL 
Dean Chynoweth  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   NYI 1987 (1, 13)  NYI, BOS  
Denis Cyr   1975 – Verdun Leafs    CGY 1980 (1, 13)  CGY, CHI, STL 
Derek Morris  1995 – Red Deer Chiefs   CGY 1996 (1, 13)  CGY, COL, PHX, NYR, BOS 
Bobby Dollas  1981 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   WPG 1983 (1, 14)  WPG, QUE, DET, ANA, EDM, PIT, CGY, OTT, SJ 

David Latta  1982 – Andrews Maroons   QUE 1985 (1, 15)  QUE 
Al MacInnis  1979 – Antigonish Pirates   CGY 1981 (1, 15)  CGY, STL 
Joe Sakic   1986 – Burnaby Hawks   QUE 1987 (1, 15)  QUE, COL 
Steve Bernier  2001 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  SJ 2003 (1, 16)  BUF, SJ, VAN, FLA, NJ 
Éric Chouinard  1996 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  MTL 1998 (1, 16)  MTL, PHI, MIN 
Krys Kolanos  1998 – Calgary Buffaloes   PHX 2000 (1, 19)   PHX, EDM, MIN  
Olaf Kolzig  1987 – Dartmouth Forbes   WSH 1989 (1, 19)  WSH, TB 
Jim Mann   1974 – Verdun Leafs    WPG 1979 (1, 19)  WPG, QUE, PIT 
James Patrick  1979 – St. James Canadians   NYR 1981 (1, 19)  NYR, HFD, CGY, BUF 
James Patrick  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   NYR 1981 (1, 19)  NYR, HFD, CGY, BUF 
Selmar Odelein  1983 – Regina Pat Canadians   EDM 1984 (1, 21)  EDM 
Mike Stothers  1979 – St. Michael’s College   PHI 1980 (1, 21)  PHI, TOR 
Jordan Eberle  2006 – Calgary Buffaloes   EDM 2008 (1, 22)  EDM 
Simon Gagné  1996 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  PHI 1998 (1, 22)  PHI, TB, LA 
Marc-Antoine Pouliot 2001 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  EDM 2003 (1, 22)  EDM, TB, PHX 
Daniel Brière  1994 – Intrépide de Gatineau   PHX 1996 (1, 24)  PHX, BUF, PHI 
Jean-François Damphousse   1996 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  NJ 1997 (1, 24)  NJ 
 

2ND ROUND 
Todd Charlesworth  1981 – Gloucester Rangers   PIT 1983 (2, 22)  PIT, NYR 
Brian Curran  1979 – Red Deer Chiefs   BOS 1982 (2, 22)  BOS, NYI, TOR, BUF, WSH 
Brian Curran  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   BOS 1982 (2, 22)  BOS, NYI, TOR, BUF, WSH 
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2ND ROUND (cont./suite) 

Donald MacLean  1994 – Halifax McDonald’s   LA 1995 (2, 23)  LA, TOR, CBJ, DET 
René Corbet  1990 – Riverains du Richelieu   QUE 1991 (2, 24)  QUE, COL, CGY, PIT 
Stéphane Fiset  1987 – Riverains du Richelieu   QUE 1988 (2, 24)  QUE, COL, LA, MTL 
Normand Rochefort  1976 – Draveurs de Trois-Rivières  QUE 1980 (2, 24)  QUE, NYR, TB 
Éric Lavigne  1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  WSH 1991 (2, 25)  LA 
Benoit Brunet  1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   MTL 1986 (2, 27)  MTL, DAL, OTT 
Mike Heidt  1980 – Calgary Cowley & Keith Rangers  LA 1982 (2, 27)  LA 
Scott Mellanby  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   PHI 1984 (2, 27)  PHI, EDM, FLA, STL, ATL 
Jeff Sharples  1983 – Terrace Totem   DET 1985 (2, 29)  DET 
Todd Strueby  1980 – Notre Dame Hounds   EDM 1981 (2, 29)  EDM 
Dave Bruce  1981 – Current River Comets   VAN 1983 (2, 30)  VAN, STL, SJ 
Peter Douris  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   WPG 1984 (2, 30)  WPG, BOS, ANA, DAL 
Alain Côté  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  BOS 1985 (2, 31)  BOS, WSH, MTL, TB, QUE 
Paul Marshall  1977 – Don Mills Flyers   PIT 1979 (2, 31)  PIT, TOR, HFD 
Tony Hrkac  1982, 1983 – Andrews Maroons   STL 1984 (2, 32)  STL, QUE, SJ, CHI, DAL, EDM, NYI, ANA, ATL 
Gord Kruppke  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   DET 1987 (2, 32)  DET 
Randy Heath  1979, 1980 – North Shore Winter Club  NYR 1983 (2, 33)  NYR 
Greg Johnson  1988 – Thunder Bay Bearcats   PHI 1989 (2, 33)  DET, PIT, CHI, NSH 
Paul Gillis   1979 – St. Michael’s  College   QUE 1982(2, 34)  QUE, CHI, HFD 
Gary Leeman  1980, 1981 – Notre Dame Hounds  TOR 1982 (2, 34)  TOR, CGY, MTL, VAN, STL 
Lee Sorochan  1991 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  NYR 2003 (2, 34)  CGY 
Mark Paterson  1980 – Nepean Raiders   HFD 1982 (2, 35)  HFD 
Lyndon Byers  1980, 1981 – Notre Dame Hounds  BOS 1982 (2, 39)  BOS, SJ 
Brent Thompson  1988 – Calgary Northstars   LA 1989 (2, 39)  LA, WPG, PHX 
Michael Peca  1990 – Toronto Red Wings   VAN 1992 (2, 40)  VAN, BUF, NYI, EDM, TOR, CBJ 
François Groleau  1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  CGY 1991 (2, 41)  MTL 
Steve Larouche  1987 – Riverains du Richelieu   MTL 1989 (2, 41)  OTT, NYR, LA 
Mike Moller  1979 – Red Deer Chiefs   BUF 1980 (2, 41)  BUF, EDM 
Yann Sauvé  2006 – Patriotes de Châteauguay  VAN 2008 (2, 41)  VAN 
Bob Wilkie  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   DET 1987 (2, 41)  DET, PHI 
Darryl Reaugh  1981 – Prince George Toyota Kings  EDM 1984 (2, 42)  EDM, HFD 
Brad Werenka  1984 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  EDM 1987 (2, 42)  EDM, QUE, CHI, PIT, CGY 
Luke Adam  2006 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   BUF 2008 (2, 44)  BUF 
Guillaume Latendresse 2002 – Riverains du Collège Charles-Lemoyne MTL 2005 (2, 45)  MTL, MIN 
Daniel Goneau  1992 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   NYR 1994 (2, 48)  NYR 
Stefan Elliott  2007 – Vancouver NW Giants   COL 2009 (2, 49)  COL 

 
3RD ROUND 
Myles O’Connor  1984 – Notre Dame Hounds   NJ 1985 (3, 45)  NJ, ANA 
Scott Pellerin  1986 – Moncton Flyers   NJ 1989 (3, 47)  NJ, STL, MIN, CAR, BOS, DAL, PHX 
Scott Pellerin  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   NJ 1989 (3, 47)  NJ, STL, MIN, CAR, BOS, DAL, PHX 
Andy Schliebener  1979 – Ottawa West 79’s   VAN 1980 (3, 49)  VAN  
Cam Russell  1984, 1985 – Dartmouth Forbes  CHI 1987 (3, 50)  CHI, COL 
Patrick Roy  1982 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  MTL 1984 (3 ,51)  MTL, COL 
Stéphane Roy  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  MIN 1985 (3, 51)  MIN 
Emmanuel Fernandez 1991 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   QUE 1992 (3, 52)  MIN, BOS 
Mitch Messier  1981, 1982 – Notre Dame Hounds  MIN 1983 (3, 56)  MIN 
Wes Walz   1988 – Calgary Northstars   BOS 1989 (3, 57)  BOS, PHI, CGY, DET, MIN 
Danny Lorenz  1986 – Burnaby Hawks   NYI 1988 (3, 58)  NYI 
Ken Strong  1979 – St. Michael’s  College   PHI 1981 (3, 58)  TOR 
Rollie Melanson  1977 – Moncton Flyers   NYI 1979 (3, 59)  NYI, MIN, LA, NJ, MTL   
Kristopher Letang  2003 – Gaulois du Collège Antoine-Girouard PIT 2005 (3, 62)  PIT 
Marcel Cousineau  1990 – Riverains du Richelieu   BOS 1991 (3, 62)  TOR, NYI, LA 
Paul Manning  1996 – Red Deer Chiefs   CGY 1998 (3, 62)  CBJ 
Ryan White  2004 – Brandon Wheat Kings   MTL 2006 (3, 66)  MTL 
Ryan Bayda  1998 – Saskatoon Contacts   CAR 2000 (3, 80)  CAR 

 
4TH ROUND 
Glenn Anderson  1977 – Burnaby Winter Club   EDM 1979 (4, 69)  EDM, TOR, NYR, STL 
Kevan Guy  1982 – Edmonton SSAC   CGY 1983 (4, 71)  CGY, VAN 
Paul Houck  1979, 1980 – North Shore Winter Club  EDM 1981 (4, 71)  MIN 
Pat Conacher  1976 – Calgary Spurs   NYR 1979 (4, 76)  NYR, EDM, NJ, LA, CGY, NYI 
Dean Melanson  1989 – Antigonish Novas   BUF 1992 (4, 80)  BUF, WSH 
Bob Joyce  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds   BOS 1984 (4, 82)  BOS, WSH, WPG 
Shane Willis  1994 – Red Deer Chiefs   CAR 1997 (4, 88)  CAR, TB 
David Savard  2007 – Blizzard du Séminaire Saint-François CBJ 2009 (4, 94)  CBJ 
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4TH ROUND (cont./suite) 

John Jakopin  1992 – Mississauga Blackhawks   DET 1993 (4, 97)  FLA, PIT, SJ 
Torrey Mitchell  2002 – Riverains du Collège Charles-Lemoyne SJ 2004 (4, 126)  SJ 

 
5TH ROUND 
Brad Shaw  1981 – Kitchener Greenshirts   DET 1982 (5, 86)  HFD, OTT, WSH, STL 
Dean Evason  1980 – Brandon    WSH 1982 (5, 89)  WSH, HFD, SJ, DAL, CGY 
Mike Siltala  1980 – Sault Ste. Marie Legion   WSH 1981 (5, 89)  WSH, NYR 
Patrick Labrecque  1988 – Laval Laurentides-Lanaudiere  QUE 1991 (5, 90)  MTL 
Peter White  1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   EDM 1989 (5, 92)  EDM, TOR, PHI, CHI 
Garry Galley  1979 – Ottawa West 79’s   LA 1983 (5, 100)  LA, WSH, BOS, PHI, BUF, NYI 
Robert Logan  1981 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   BUF 1982 (5, 100)  BUF, LA 
Brian Loney  1990 – Notre Dame Hounds   VAN 1992 (5, 110)  VAN 
Jason Morgan  1993 – Kitchener Greenshirts   LA 1995 (5, 118)  LA, CGY, NSH, CHI, MIN 
Chris Mason  1994 – Red Deer Chiefs   NJ 1995 (5, 122)  NSH, STL, ATL, WPG 
Dustin Tokarski  2006 – Prince Albert  Mintos   TB 2008 (5, 122)  TB 
Marty Turco  1993 – Sault Ste. Marie Legion   DAL 1994 (5, 124)  DAL, CHI, BOS 
Norm Maracle  1991 – Calgary Northstars   DET 1993 (5, 126)  DET, ATL 
Tyson Strachan  2002 – Tisdale Trojans   CAR 2003 (5, 137)  STL, FLA  
 

6TH ROUND 
Gerard Gallant  1980 – Sherwood-Parkdale Texaco  DET 1981 (6, 107)  DET, TB 
Kirk McLean  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   NJ 1984 (6, 107)  NJ, VAN, CAR, FLA, NYR 
Mike Millar  1982 – St. Catharines Central Lions  HFD 1984 (6, 110)  HFD, WSH, BOS, TOR 
Ken Berry   1978 – Burnaby Winter Club   VAN 1980 (6, 112)  EDM, VAN 
Darren Turcotte  1984 – North Bay Pinehill   NYR 1986 (6, 114)  NYR, HFD, WPG, SJ, STL, NSH 
Ron Hextall  1980 – Brandon    PHI 1982 (6, 119)  PHI, QUE, NYI 
Jim Ennis   1983, 1984 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  EDM 1986 (6, 126)  EDM 
Xavier Delisle  1993 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  TB 1996 (6, 157)  TB, MTL 
Ryane Clowe  2000 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   SJ 2001 (6, 175)  SJ 
D.J. King   2001 – Beardy’s Blackhawks   STL 2002 (6, 190)  STL, WSH 
Doug O’Brien  2000 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   TB 2003 (6, 192)  TB 

 
7TH ROUND 
Dwayne Norris  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   QUE 1990 (7, 127)  QUE, ANA 
Dwayne Norris  1986 – St. John’s Avalon   QUE 1990 (7, 127)  QUE, ANA  
Cliff Ronning  1982 – Burnaby Winter Club Travellers  STL 1984 (7, 134)  STL, VAN, PHX, NSH, LA, MIN, NYI 
Mark Vermette  1984 – Notre Dame Hounds   QUE 1986 (7, 134)  QUE 
Jeff Batters  1987 – Notre Dame Hounds   STL 1989 (7, 135)  STL 
Lyle Odelein  1985 – Regina Pat Canadians   MTL 1986 (7, 141)  MTL, NJ, PHX, CBJ, CHI, DAL, FLA, PIT 
Chris Snell  1988 – Oshawa Kiwanis   BUF 1991 (7, 145)  TOR, LA 
Terry Hollinger  1988 – Regina Pat Canadians   STL 1991 (7, 153)  STL 
Andrew Gordon  2001, 2002 – Dartmouth Subways  WSH 2004 (7, 197)  WSH, ANA 
Nathan Oystrick  1999 – Regina Pat Canadians   ATL 2002 (7, 198)  ATL, ANA, STL 
Colin Greening  2003 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   OTT 2005 (7, 204)  OTT 
Stefan Della Rovere  2006 – Toronto Jr. Canadiens   WSH 2008 (7, 204)  STL 
Jay Rosehill  2002 – Red Deer Chiefs   TB 2003 (7, 227)  TOR 

 
8TH ROUND 
Kent Paynter  1981 – North River Atlantic Insulators  CHI 1983 (8, 159)  CHI, WSH, WPG, OTT 
Mario Brunetta  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  QUE 1985 (8, 162)  QUE 
Claude Verret  1980 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  BUF 1982 (8, 163)  BUF 
Claude Verret  1979 - Couillard  de Ste-Foy   BUF 1982 (8, 163)  BUF 
Don Sweeney  1983 – Saint John Pepsi   BOS 1984 (8, 166)  BOS, DAL 
Mark Botell  1978 – Toronto-Wexford   PHI 1980 (8, 168)  PHI 
Andrew Joudrey  2001 – Dartmouth Subways   WSH 2003 (8, 249)  CBJ 

 
9TH ROUND 
Todd Flichel  1981 – Gloucester Rangers   WPG 1983 (9, 169)  WPG 
Michel Picard  1986 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  HFD 1989 (9, 178)  HFD, SJ, OTT, STL, EDM, PHI 
Wade Flaherty  1983 – Terrace Totem   BUF 1988 (9, 181)  SJ, NYI, TB, FLA, NSH 
Sean Gauthier  1987 – Sudbury Burgess   WPG 1991 (9, 181)  SJ 
Mike Greenlay  1985 – Calgary Buffaloes   EDM 1986 (9, 189)  EDM 
Scott Fraser  1990 – Notre Dame Hounds   MTL 1991 (9, 193)  MTL, EDM, NYR 
Jean-Philippe Côté  1999 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  TOR 2000 (9, 265)  MTL 
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10TH ROUND 
Ian Herbers  1983, 1984 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  BUF 1987 (10, 190)  EDM, TB, NYI 
Frédéric Chabot  1986 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  NJ 1986 (10, 192)  MTL, PHI, LA 
Gord Sherven  1979, 1980 – Notre Dame Hounds  EDM 1981 (10, 197)  EDM, MIN, HFD 
Dale Craigwell  1988 – Oshawa Kiwanis   SJ 1991 (10, 199)  SJ 
Bruce Eakin  1979 – St. James Canadians   CGY 1981 (10, 204)  CGY, DET 
Tyson Nash  1991 – Sherwood Park Chain Gang  VAN 1994 (10, 247)  STL, PHX 

 
11TH ROUND 
Mike Tomlak  1981 – Current River Comets   TOR 1983 (11, 208)  HFD 
Kevin Dahl  1985 – Thunder Bay Comets   MTL 1988 (11, 230)  CGY, PHX, TOR, CBJ 

 
12TH ROUND 
Claude Lapointe  1984, 1985 – Lions du Lac St-Louis  QUE 1988 (12, 234)  QUE, COL, CGY, NYI, PHI 
 

UNDRAFTED 
Sheldon Brookbank  1998 – Saskatoon Contacts   undrafted   NSH, NJ, ANA 
Brad Chartrand  1991 – Winnipeg Hawks   undrafted   LA 
Mike Connolly  2006 – Calgary Buffaloes   undrafted   COL 
Pierre-Claude Drouin 1991 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   undrafted   BOS 
Matt Fraser  2007 – Red Deer Rebels   undrafted   DAL   
Eric Germain  1982, 1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   LA 
Shaun Heshka  2002 – Tisdale Trojans   undrafted   PHX 
Grant Jennings  1982 – Notre Dame Hounds   undrafted   WSH, HFD, PIT, TOR, BUF 
Randy Jones  1998 – Saint John Flames   undrafted   PHI, LA, TB 
Claude Julien  1977 – Ottawa West Golden Knights  undrafted   QUE  
Dale Kushner  1983 – Terrace Totem   undrafted   NYI, PHI 
Jean-François Labbe 1989 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   NYR, CBJ  
Nathan Lawson  2001 – Calgary Royals   undrafted   NYI 
Brad Leeb  1995 – Red Deer Chiefs   undrafted   VAN, TOR 
Greg Leeb  1994 – Red Deer Chiefs   undrafted   DAL 
Joey MacDonald  1997 – Pictou County Weeks   undrafted   DET, BOS, NYI, TOR 
Marquis Mathieu  1990 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy  undrafted   BOS 
Andrew McKim  1986 – Moncton Flyers   undrafted   BOS, DET 
Darren Pang  1980 – Nepean Raiders   undrafted   CHI 
Ted Purcell  2003 – St. John’s Maple Leafs   undrafted   LA, TB 
Jean-Marc Richard  1983 – Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy   undrafted   QUE 
Mike Richard  1983 – Don Mills Flyers   undrafted   WSH 
Pierre Rioux  1979 – Couillard de Ste-Foy   undrafted   CGY 
Frédéric St-Denis  2002 – Riverains du Collège Charles-Lemoyne undrafted   MTL 
Jérôme Samson  2003 – Gaulois du Collège Antoine-Girouard undrafted   CAR 
Jean-François Sauvé 1977 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   undrafted   BUF, QUE 
Howard Scruton  1979 – St. Michael’s College   undrafted   LA 
MacGregor Sharp  2002 – Red Deer Chiefs   undrafted   ANA 
Rob Shearer  1993 – Kitchener Greenshirts   undrafted   COL 
Tyler Sloan  1998 – Calgary Buffaloes   undrafted   WSH 
Bill Terry   1978 – Toronto-Wexford   undrafted   MIN 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL DRAFT 
Steve Guolla  1990 – Toronto Red Wings   OTT 1994 (supp.)  SJ, TB, ATL, NJ 
Mike O’Neill  1984 – Lions du Lac St-Louis   WPG 1988 (supp.)  WPG, ANA 

 


